

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12559/2012

SHYAM KUMAR INANI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VINOD AGRAWAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 13138 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 13605 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 13703 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 14099 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 14102 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 19/11/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vibhuti S. Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Mushtaq Ahmad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rohan Thawani, Adv.

Ms. Vandana Sehgal, Adv.

Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, Adv.

Mr. Divyakant Lahoti, Adv.

Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

As per the office report, respondent Nos.1 to 3 and 10 have refused to accept dasti notice. Fresh steps are to be taken as per rules.

Item No.48

-2-

Learned counsel for the petitioner is requesting to get the notice served through the Trial Court. Request is allowed.

So far as served respondents are concerned, time is granted for filing counter affidavit on record.

List again on 7.12.2012.

(M.A. SAYEED)  
REGISTRAR