

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12559/2012

SHYAM KUMAR INANI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VINOD AGRAWAL & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 13138 of 2012
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 13605 of 2012
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 13703 of 2012
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 14099 of 2012
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 14102 of 2012
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 20/11/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Santosh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Mushtaq Ahmad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms Kriti Singh Gahlout, Adv.
Ms. Vandana Sehgal,Adv.
Mr Anish Gupta, Adv.
Mr Divyakant Lahoti, Adv.
Mr. Subramonium Prasad ,Adv
Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

On the undertaking by the ld. Counsel for the petitioner, three weeks' time is granted as final chance for taking steps against respondent Nos. 1,2 and 10 failing which matter be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary orders/directions.

-2-

Item No.37

On behalf of respondent Nos. 5 to 7, the ld. counsel, Mr Anish Gupta appearing on behalf of Mr Subramonium Prasad, Advocate-on-record has made a submission that counter affidavit would be filed during the course of the day. Copy be served on the other side.

List again on 12.12.2013.

| | (M.A.SAYEED) |
| | REGISTRAR |

