

*

ITEM NO.20

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12559/2012

SHYAM KUMAR INANI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VINOD AGRAWAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 13138 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 13605 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 13703 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 14099 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 14102 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 23/01/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mushtaq Ahmad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Vandana Sehgal,Adv.

Mr Anish Gupta, Adv.

Mr Divyakant Lahoti, Adv.

Mr. Subramonium Prasad ,Adv

Mr Mohd. Parvez Dabas, Adv.

Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Application for substituted service in respect of respondent Nos. 1,2 and 10 is to be processed before the ld. Registrar in Chamber for necessary orders/directions. Registry to take note.

-2-

Item No.20

Counter affidavit on behalf of respondent Nos. 4 to 7 has already come on record. Copy has been served on the other side.

None appeared for respondent No.8 though reported to be duly served.

On behalf of respondent no.9 a submission at Bar has been advanced that he does not wish to file counter affidavit on record.

List again on 9.4.2014.

| (M.A.SAYEED) |
| REGISTRAR |

