

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO(S). 12559/2012  
(ARISING OUT OF IMPUGNED FINAL JUDGMENT AND ORDER DATED 15/03/2012  
IN FA NO. 372/2001 PASSED BY THE HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

SHYAM KUMAR INANI

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

VINOD AGRAWAL & ORS.  
(WITH INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)  
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

RESPONDENT(S)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 13138/2012  
(WITH INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C) NO. 13605/2012  
(WITH INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C) NO. 13703/2012  
(WITH INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C) NO. 14099/2012  
(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. AND INTERIM RELIEF  
AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C) NO. 14102/2012  
(WITH INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

Date : 24/02/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.P. Rao, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. R. Venkataramani, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Santosh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Rahul Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Mushtaq Ahmad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, Adv.  
Mr. Mohd. Parvez Dabas, Adv.  
Mr. Uzmi Jameel Husain, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Mr. Milan Laskar, Adv.

Digitally signed by

Vinod Lakhina

Date: 2015.02.24

16:52:18 IST

Reason:

Dr. Rajeev Dhawan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Divyakant Lahoti, Adv.  
Mr. Anish Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Tanuj Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Rohan Thawani, Adv.  
Ms. Vandana Sehgal, Adv.  
Mr. Hardeep Singh Anand, Adv.

Mr. Anand Daga, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Leave granted.

Hearing expedited.

Interim order passed earlier to continue until  
further orders.

[VINOD LAKHINA]  
COURT MASTER

[ASHA SONI]  
COURT MASTER