

ITEM NO.105

Court 6 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION IV-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 2845/2015

SHYAM KUMAR INANI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

VINOD AGRAWAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 2846/2015 (IV-C)

C.A. No. 2847/2015 (IV-C)

C.A. No. 2848/2015 (IV-C)

C.A. No. 2850/2015 (IV-C)

C.A. No. 2852/2015 (IV-C)

Date : 01-02-2022 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

For Appellant(s) Mr. Yadav Narender Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rohan Thawani, Adv.
Ms. Vandana Sehgal, AOR
Ms. Gunjan Ahuja, Adv.

Mr. Harshvardhan Jha, Adv.
Mrs. Yugandhara Pawar Jha, AOR
Mr. Aman Pathak, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

An adjournment letter has been circulated. It is stated that one of the respondents namely, Mohmad Shakir has passed away and his legal representatives have to be brought on record. It is also pointed out that as per office report the counsel for respondent Nos.5 to 7 in all the matters was designated as senior

advocate and thus, notice was issued to the said respondents for alternative arrangement which has been received back un-served.

The appeals are thus, not ready for hearing. Despite that early hearing was sought on 10.12.2021 from the Hon'ble Chief Justice and orders obtained from the same for early hearing.

In view of the aforesaid, as and when the matters are ready for hearing only then should the appeals be set down for hearing.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POONAM VAID)
COURT MASTER (NSH)