

ITEM NO.109

COURT NO.8

SECTION IV-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 2845/2015

SHYAM KUMAR INANI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

VINOD AGRAWAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 2846/2015 (IV-C)

C.A. No. 2850/2015 (IV-C)  
(IA No. 2/2014 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

C.A. No. 2847/2015 (IV-C)

C.A. No. 2848/2015 (IV-C)

C.A. No. 2852/2015 (IV-C)

Date : 18-04-2024 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA

For Appellant(s) Mr. P. S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Rahul Sripat, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Santosh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Madhurendra Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Rajiv R. Mishra, Adv.  
Ms. Suruchi Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. Yadav Narender Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rohan Thawani, Adv.  
Ms. Vandana Sehgal, AOR  
Ms. S. Ambica, Adv.  
Ms. Pratul Pratap Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Aakriti Vikas, Adv.

Mr. Sudhanshu Shashikumar Choudhari, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Harshvardhan Jha, Adv.

Mrs. Yugandhara Pawar Jha, AOR  
Ms. Srishti Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Aman Pathak, Adv.  
Ms. Shuchi Bharti, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Kumar, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Divyakant Lahoti, AOR  
Mr. Kumar Vinayakam Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Saksham Barsaiyan, Adv.  
Ms. Praveena Bisht, Adv.  
Ms. Vindhya Mehra, Adv.  
Mr. Kartik Lahoti, Adv.  
Ms. Mallika Luthra, Adv.

Mr. Akshat Shrivastava, AOR  
Mr. Satvic Mathur, Adv.  
Ms. Pooja Shrivastava, Adv.

For intervenor

Mr. Sunil Kumar, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Shree Prakash Sinha, Adv.  
Mr. Rakesh Mishra, Adv.  
Ms. M. Sinha, Adv.  
Mr. Shekhar Kumar, AOR  
Mr. Anup Kashyap, Adv.  
Mr. Rishabh Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Arguments of learned senior counsel for the  
appellant(s) Mr. P. S. Patwalia and Mr. Rahul Sripat  
have concluded.

Arguments of learned senior counsel Mr.  
Sudhanshu Shashikumar Choudhari,  
Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad and  
Mr. Sunil Kumar are continuing.

List the appeals on 24<sup>th</sup> April, 2024 among TOP  
FIVE CASES as PART-HEARD.

(SONIA BHASIN)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RANJANA SHAILEY)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)